Fir	st information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.						
1	DISL GANKURA Sub-Divn KHATRA PSSARENGA Year 2019 FIRNO 42/19Date 28/08/19						
2	(ii) Act Sections						
	(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 1159. C17Y ACT 2023 (A MEABMENT - 2007) (b) Occurrence of Offence: Day WED NESS: DAY Date 28/08/15 Time 17.45 H.R., (c) Information Received Date 28/08/15 At the Police Station:						
3.	(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 1.1.5.9. Time Time						
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day						
	(c) Information Received Date 25/05/19 Time 17.45/19						
	G.D. No. 11.59 b.T. 22 8 19 At the Police Station:						
4.	Type of information: Written/Oral						
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. NO. 12. TH. CLAE APPROX - 12 KIM.						
	(a) Address N122- PMART (INTHE DIMESTIC DREMISE OF ACCO DIBYENDU 12 YME) PO-SUKHADBLI PS-SORENCA DIST-BANKURA ARHALIM- (b) In case outside l'mit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.						
	DUNE 1 PO-SUKHADALI PS-SORENÇA DIST-BANKURA ANTHALIM-						
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.						
	District						
6	Complaint/Informant:						
	CANTANII DISTA/A.EL SIN MANAGED CARENCACCO						
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name MADHUSURAN DUTTA WBSEDCL						
	(c) Date/Year of Birth 29 YPS						
	(d) Nationality						
	n = n = n						
~	(e) Address 20 FEN UN COCA TO INTELL CITIES COLONIA TO THE BANKURA						
1.	(e) Address SAPENGA CUSTO MEA CARE CENTRE PS-SORENGA JIST- Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. Y DIBYENDU DYNES/OCT PRAMOD (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) DYNE OF P. MOPLE PS-SARENGA DIST, BANKURA						
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)						
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint/informant						
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required):						
10	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: ONE TWO CORE OVC CABLE OF A PPROVIMATE LEWIS OF CEIVE METERS WITH HOOKING ARRANG INQUEST REPORT / U.D.: Case No., If any: ALENTH OF CEIVE METERS WITH HOOKING ARRANG ALENT,						
11	Inquestreport/U.D.: Case No., If any:						
12	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)						
13	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 1.35 (!) (9) o F THE ELECTKICITY						
	ALT 2003 & AMENDMENT-2007						
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed S.A. A.S.O.K.E. N.A.N.D.A						
	TO INVESTIGATE THE CASE to take up the investigation						
	TO INVESTIGATE THE CASE to take up the investigation						
	TO INVESTIGATE THE CASE to take up the investigation						
	transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.						
	TO INVESTIGATE THE CASE to take up the investigation						
	transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.						
	transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.						
	transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.						
	transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.						
	transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost. Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with						
	transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost. Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with Name: SUPRIVE BANERJEE						
	To WEST CHIE THE CASE to take up the investigation transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/informant admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost. Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with Name: SUPRIVA BANERJEE gnature/ Thumb Impression of Rank: SI OF POLICE						
Si	transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost. Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with Name: SUPRIVE BANERJEE						

WBSFDII

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Office of the Assistant Engineer & Station Manager Sarenga Customer Care Centre, Rajabazar, Sarenga

Dist. - Bankura, PIN-722150, Ph-03243-269111, E-mail: sm.sarenga@wbsedcl.in

From:

The Station Manager of Sarenga CCC (Investigating Officer, WBSEDCL)

To:

The Inspector in Charge, Sarenga Police Station, Sarenga, Bankura.

<u>Sub:</u> Lodging of FIR against Dibyendu Pyne, S/O- Lt. Pramod Pyne of Village-P.More, P.O- Sukhadali, P.S- Sarenga, Dist.- Bankura for theft of electricity u/s 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Dear Sir

In producing herewith the following article 1. One two core PVC Cable of approximate length 05 (Five) meters along with Hooking arrangements seized under proper seizure list, duly signed by available witnesses I, Mr. Shantanu Dutta (29 yrs), S/O- Mr. Madhusudan Dutta, Assistant Engineer (E) & Station Manager, Sarenga Custormer Care Centre, WBSEDCL, Sarenga, Bankura do hereby lodge complaint against one Dibyendu Pyne, S/O- Lt. Pramod Pyne of Village- P. More, P.O- Sukhadali, P.S-Sarenga, Dist.- Bankura, to the effect that today (i.e on 28/08/2019) at about 11:05 hrs acting on a tipoff, myself along with Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, Sr.SAE(E) & Koushik Mahato, S/O-Sri Sisir Mahato, TSH of Sarenga CCC, WBSEDCL went to the location at P. More to work out on one source information. Around 11:45 hrs of 28/08/2019 we reached at P. More and inspected the electric lines and Transformer near the domestic premise of the occupier Dibyendu Pyne located at above mentioned location and during inspection about 11:55 hrs the user Dibyendu Pyne found stealing electricity dishonestly at his domestic premise by direct hooking from nearest LT over head line of WBSEDCL and has caused financial loss to WBSEDCL. The load is assessed as 305 watts during preparing inspection report at the spot. The user was present there and signed in the inspection report sheet. On asked the User cum occupier failed to give satisfactory reason for such action.

Thus the User Dibyendu Pyne has violated the rules and provision of section 135(1)(a) The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Hence I seized the above noted article under proper seizure list duly signed by the user and available witnesses following disconnection of the unauthorized electric line by removing the hooking devices and producing before you with a request to initiate a cause u/s 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007) against against Dibyendu Pyne, S/O- Lt. Pramod Pyne of Village- P. More, P.O- Sukhadali, P.S- Sarenga, Dist.- Bankura and arrange for its investigation. It is also to be mentioned that some local villagers were present there but they refused to sign as local witness in the seizure list and Inspection Report. It is also to be mentioned that we disconnected the unauthorized connection at that premise and left the premise at about 12:15 hrs on the same day.

Witnesses:

- 1. Koushik Mahato, S/O- Sri Sisir Mahato. TSH, Sarenga CCC
- 2. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, Sr.SAE (E), Sarenga CCC

<u>Seized Article:</u> 1. One two core PVC Cable of approximate length 05 (Five) meters with Hooking arrangements

As the accused Dibyendu Pyne, S/O- Lt. Pramod Pyne of Village- P.More, P.O- Sukhadali, P.S- Sarenga, Dist.- Bankura has committed offence under section 135 (1)(a) of the Electricity Act 2003 and amendment Act 2007, kindly treat the complaint as FIR and take necessary action.

Yours Faithfully

Enclosure: 1. Inspection Note

- 2. Original Seizure list
- 3. Seized article as per Seizure list

28/08/15

A.E. & Stn. Manager Sarenga Customer Care Cent W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

Received on 28/08/19 at 17-15/19 Sarenga Cu and Charled Savenge ps Cose M. 42/19 alp 28/8/19 als 135(1)@ of the Elebricus set 2003 a Amendment-2005

SEIZURE LIST

Date & hours of sear	irch: On 28/08/2019 From	11:45 hrs	TO IQ'IS has
Place of search	: House / Shop of Shri Dibyend	u Pyne	
	Son of Lt. Pramod Pyne		of Village P. More
	P.O. Sukhadali P.S. S	Sarenga	District Bankwa
Name and address of			
the witnesses	: (1) Shri Koushik Mahato, Son of Soz Sisis Maha	TSH, Sanny	Ja
	of Village Kalabali, P.O.	Jemajus	P.S. Simlabal
	District: Bornkuza		,
	(2) Shri Khaken Murmun, Sonot Sri Debsaran	ST. SAE(E Minma), Sarenga
	of Village Madhouichak		P.S. Salanpur
	District: West Bardha		1
Article Seized :			
(i)	One two core PVC Cal	u of app	broximale length
GHY _	05 (fire) meters with 1	reaking arm	angements.
(iii)		()	sample basis)
(i∨)			- Commenced and the Commenced and Market (Commenced and Commenced Andreas Andr
(v)			eminer minimente female. Fili destrict i dicentification moneronal vision di disconsissione consissione.
(vi)		and that the state of the state	THE STATE OF THE S
(vii)			
(viii)		A STATE OF THE STA	·
(ix)	3		
Signature of the witnesses	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #		
(1) Signature	Koushik Mahato		
Date	23.08.17		
(2) Signature	: Khokon Malony 28/08/19		
Date	58/08/19		
Signature / L. T. I. of the accused person (if refused to be noted	28.19	2	Shandanu Juli 28/63/19 Signature of the WBSEDCL Officer / Police Officer conducted search & seizure

A.E. & Stn. Manager Sarenga Customer Care Cent W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

Form No. 04/0

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED INSPECTION NOTE ON LAMY CONSUMER (S&LP) INSPECTION TEAM

	H.O. CORPOR	RATE, VIDYUT BHAWAN	/	O) CIRCLE			
				of inspection	28/03/	(147)	
is an indicate of	D2 Byer	il Pyne		orv of Consumer	Ind / Com / Do		
	/	Pramod Pyr	E	e of production	(Pt. 2005		
	C/6 - LT.	1 Damier 3	ri a curi				
Uffice	P. MICKE	Kho XX	Conti	actual Load(KW/HP)	, .		
	P. S.	Kho XIII					
MYSION	1.5- 5	aunga					
11000		4.8	voi	Amps	Reval		Phase C
erads	Mak	e WBSEDCL	, NO. "O"				
aspected							
ger card/bill			Ramarks		New no.		
		Existing no.	WALLOLKS			/	
- box (upper)						<i></i>	1
- box (lower)						1	
Meter terminal	cover (L/K)						
Meter body (SE Meter body (Mi							
Water body tive Op. Port	ig., (G ,					1 KI/K	
in level securi	ty seat (L/R)					2 12/12	
		Syandard / Non-stands	rd. OK / Not OK				
conditions		Sticky Stop Burnt	No display / Punni	no With Display			
Systus	(O.F.L.	Grown / Grant					
eeding on c							
es terminal vol			1 2	Ver			
display) in v		VRN	V VAL	l _e	(
and Amps		Z _{SH}	**	, ,			
nater displa		R-	T.	3-	N		
s or (potot) in	n ma	(physicsi)	(meter	observed pf-			
erad foad		Forward / Reverse	Install	ad CTR .			
sequence constity / not	49						
		n at the 3:	market Pa	remuse loca	ated of t	M/C 1 r-	1
C	inspection	n at the 1		100	119 1 18	francishas	t l
	LL Labor	of D. Byend	L. lyne	21. 31.31	/ -)		8.5
	Concrete		- Almo	L LE MA	e lack to the	1 unautron	zelly
12.00	Jan Carl	Grand Dibys		3 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. GERTAL	, and
\mathcal{J}_{i} , $\gamma \in i$ \mathcal{K}_{i}	heakwa	of them needs	ST LICY	erra salvj.			
Sant his	doment	Je hremise	ice a	fo 1002000 st	10 CEARNI	moditive co	Ì
**	Lo 271	5 warling would	lastes Nor	months for	fos6		
	de Management Comment			2			
vpienž to z vanset	detected or no w Then	The by i	Estad her	1		\$ 14 \$ 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	n f
	Rauresentari	viv Representativ	e S/D. or Gr. E.S	SELP Insp	ection Team Or	* 1	
					5.11. 183	200 20 -	
Dabye	eridu fin	1. Name: =h0	INTER JUSTA AERS	M Dasions	arion	Boundary	
onominp/des	ignation :	Designation Signature :	3277	Signatu	ire.	Boy h m 8; 28/8/79	G.J.
41416	$\tilde{\sigma}_{a_{a_{a_{a_{a_{a_{a_{a_{a_{a_{a_{a_{a_$		part .		2-72	1 67:170 ·	
12.70	Sant C. Wille	2. Name : Ki	rakon Muun	2. 11,711.0		-0 (0) 17	
ashioi Des	signation.	Designation	ISN SAE(T) SI	menger Design			1
7.0		Signature:	128/08/19	Signati	ulo .		
DOMESTIC OF			128/08/				
		Father's Name	Villece	P. S.	Signature		
1 1 1 1 1 1							
	1		air Markate	and the fi			
	No.	T 5 1-1	George Sic				
		N 3 M	a au				
		7 % 7	(R)				
		2	28 08 19 .				385